

GE Hitachi Nuclear Energy

David J. Heckman Regulatory Affairs and Licensing Lead

6705 Vallecitos Road Sunol, CA 94586 USA

T (925) 918-6116 David.Heckman1@ge.com

M210154

November 22, 2021

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Director of the Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation Director of the Office of Nuclear Material Safety and Safeguards Washington, D.C. 20555-001 Attn: Document Control Desk

Subject: GEH Notification of GE Company Stock Beneficial Ownership Filing

- References: 1) NRC Order Approving Transfer of Licenses and Conforming Amendments Relating to the Vallecitos Boiling Water Reactor, GE Test Reactor, Nuclear Test Reactor, and ESADA Vallecitos Experimental Superheat Reactor, dated 9/6/2007 (ML071450156 & ML071450174)
 - 2) NRC Order Approving Transfer of License Nos. SNM-960 and SNM-1270 From GE to GEH, Dockets <u>07000754</u> and <u>07001220</u>, dated 9/26/2007 (ML071420249)
 - NRC Order Approving Transfer of License and Approving Conforming Amendment for License SNM-2500 for GE Morris Operation ISFSI, Docket No. <u>07200001</u>, dated 9/26/2007 (ML071841159)
 - 4) NRC License DPR-1, Vallecitos Boiling Water Reactor (VBWR), Docket 05000018
 - 5) NRC License TR-1, General Electric Test Reactor (GETR), Docket 05000070
 - 6) NRC License R-33, Nuclear Test Reactor (NTR), Docket 05000073
 - 7) NRC License DR-10, ESADA Vallecitos Experimental Superheat Reactor (EVESR), Docket 05000183

GE Hitachi Nuclear Energy, LLC (GEH) is forwarding the enclosed SEC filing of beneficial ownership of GE Company stock to be docketed for each of the seven dockets in the referenced documents.

Please let me know if there are any questions regarding this information.

Sincerely,

David

Heckman

Digitally signed by David Heckman Date: 2021.11.22 11:06:58 -07'00'

David Heckman, Vallecitos Licensing Lead

Enclosure: SEC Schedule 13G

- cc: J. Lubinski, Director NMSS
 - D. Hardesty, NRR/DANU/UNPL
 - J. Parrott, NMSS/DUWP/RDB
 - O. Siurano-Perez, NMSS/DFM/FFLB
 - K. Banovac, NMSS/DFM/STLB

DJH 21-005

ENCLOSURE

SCHEDULE 13G

<DOCUMENT> <TYPE>SC 13G/A <SEQUENCE>1 <FILENAME>ge13gaoct21.txt <TEXT>

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549 SCHEDULE 13G

Under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

(Amendment No. 2)

GENERAL ELECTRIC CO (Name of Issuer)

COMMON STOCK (Title of Class of Securities)

369604301 (CUSIP NUMBER)

October 31, 2021 (Date of Event which Requires Filing of Statement)

Check the appropriate box to designate the Rule pursuant to which this Schedule is filed:

- [x] Rule 13d 1(b)
 Rule 13d 1(c)
 Rule 13d 1(d)
- Name of Reporting Person

 ROWE PRICE ASSOCIATES, INC.

 52-0556948
- 2. Check the Appropriate Box if a Member of a Group NOT APPLICABLE
- 3. SEC Use Only
- 4. Citizenship or Place of Organization Maryland

Number of Shares Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Person With

5. Sole Voting Power* 47,430,117

- 6. Shared Voting Power*
- 7. Sole Dispositive Power* 112,447,728
- 8. Shared Dispositive Power 0
- 9. Aggregate Amount Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Person 112,447,728

0

- 10. Check Box if the Aggregate Amount in Row (9) Excludes Certain Shares NOT APPLICABLE
- 12. Type of Reporting Person IA

*Any shares reported in Items 5 and 6 are also reported in Item 7.

Item 1(a) Name of Issuer: GENERAL ELECTRIC CO

Item 1(b) Address of Issuer's Principal Executive Offices: 5 NECCO STREET, BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

```
Item 2(a) Name of Person(s) Filing:
(1) T. ROWE PRICE ASSOCIATES, INC. ("Price Associates")
```

Item 2(b) Address of Principal Business Office: 100 E. Pratt Street, Baltimore, MD 21202

Item 2(c) Citizenship or Place of Organization: (1) Maryland

Item 2(d) Title of Class of Securities: COMMON STOCK

Item 2(e) Cusip Number: 369604301

- Item 3: The person filing this Schedule 13G is an:
- X Investment Adviser registered under Section 203 of the Investment Advisers Act of 1940
- Item 4: Reference is made to Items 5-11 on the preceding pages of this Schedule 13G.

Item 5: Ownership of Five Percent or Less of a Class Not Applicable

Item 6: Ownership of More than Five Percent on Behalf of Another Person

(1) Price Associates does not serve as custodian of the assets of any of its clients; accordingly, in each instance only the client or the client's custodian or trustee bank has the right to receive dividends paid with respect to, and proceeds from the sale of, such securities.

> The ultimate power to direct the receipt of dividends paid with respect to, and the proceeds from the sale of, such securities, is vested in the individual and institutional clients which Price Associates serves as investment adviser. Any and all discretionary authority which has been delegated to Price Associates may be revoked in whole or in part at any time.

Except as may be indicated if this is a joint filing with one of the registered investment companies sponsored by Price Associates which it also serves as investment adviser ("T. Rowe Price Funds"), not more than 5% of the class of such securities is owned by any one client subject to the investment advice of Price Associates.

- (2) With respect to securities owned by any one of the T. Rowe Price Funds, only the custodian for each of such Funds, has the right to receive dividends paid with respect to, and proceeds from the sale of, such securities. No other person is known to have such right, except that the shareholders of each such Fund participate proportionately in any dividends and distributions so paid.
- Item 7: Identification and Classification of the Subsidiary Which Acquired the Security Being Reported on By the Parent Holding Company. Not Applicable
- Item 8: Identification and Classification of Members of the Group Not Applicable
- Item 9: Notice of Dissolution of Group Not Applicable
- Item 10: Certification

By signing below I certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the securities referred to above were acquired in the ordinary course of business and were not acquired and are not held for the purpose of or with the effect of changing or influencing the control of the issuer of the securities and were not acquired and are not held in connection with or as a participant in any transaction having that purpose or effect. T. Rowe Price Associates, Inc. hereby declares and affirms that the filing of Schedule 13G shall not be construed as an admission that Price Associates is the beneficial owner of the securities referred to, which beneficial ownership is expressly denied.

Signature.

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

T. ROWE PRICE ASSOCIATES, INC. Date: November 10, 2021 Signature: /s/ David Oestreicher Name & Title: David Oestreicher, Executive Vice President

10/31/2021

</TEXT> </DOCUMENT>